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WONo

From:

WORKORDER

108 erEinal / Ofr€e€oFry / Purchase Div Copy WO Date 06-Jun46

sunmit Buitders Quot€ No Nil

5-4-187/3&4, trI floor, M G Roa4 Seonderabad' 500003. Quote Date 05-Jun{6

Vkas Power Proiects
Farhenagar, Hyderabad. Contact Person Mr'K SinghTo

Work Order for SuPPb

SNo nten

ofthe following IlisaG
Rate unt o/o VAT
259800 0 0

AEooo-Dt im

Rs'
o'ter Spcc Quant

I 259,800
I 194 S:Electrical-LT Works- in LumPsurn

Toa.l Wor&Ner Vahre fu R& 259,800

Tems -Conditions:
Sp€cilicstioNts / As per above refered quotstion dated 5th Juae' 2006

Brrnd

PryEent Terms As per attached W O. Exc€t shed'

Tar

DeliYery tr,rte

Completion bY

DeliYery
tr acation

Penslty For
Delly

Warranty

Mea3ur€mert

Security

AdYance Paid

Other Term!

Authorised

All taxes included in above Pric€.

As psr attached W.O. Excel sheet'

As per attached W.O. Exc€l she€t'

Silver Oak Apartnents

Sy. No. 290, Cherlapally, Hydsraba4 500058

As per attsched W.O. Exc€l sheet

Phone: 040 -55917788

As per wEranty period sttached in W O' Exc€l sheet'

As per site conditions.

As psr attached W.O. Excel slrcet'

Rs. 50,000/- vide cheque no. date 

- 

&a$m on HDFC bank'

We reserve the right to leject items not coDfotBing to quslity and specifications'

For s Acc€pted the above Terms and Conditiolts

For Vkas Powsr

Name C/tut<4116; qpPY rlane: (q.6ftffif_ lN( vr*,4(D$lob',

Prinled on 07 Juie, 2005 Page I of I

Transport Cost trcluded in the sbove pnc€

,l
V
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'- -_:.j.' : -'::la:i::l': .li-):rl'.:'' ..s J-1-l; _.1 -:----.:--' t _t f:asc cac:_':'''i d-irlr:;: '

r r., -' ." li,-:-:-fi('j"l l('dl- .:r ..: : . L:'-::--l l . "':Ji' ' ''-'-'- )"' ' -:'' hell:nllll\ "

--usna;gu1la scCttt-,n oi Sarnrkpul suD dl.r.'lslr-\n ln l\ i.daniri Jii isi':n .lI-RRr- '\ irn Ftanga itedciV iilstncl 'ln''
.rcCOrO.'i S.lncilOn il rr

Rs. 55-1,180 Rupees Five Inkh I'il-t1' l' our thousand One hundred Eighi]- Onl]'

:l*'irds c\peniit'Jc 3s :.: i-:r :'::r:rlcli :s1lna:e en;il-'sld

:-l:. asii::titia is i'J:ji:l::':-:iiY sailctioneal and riglsi.r"l l:i llr :' ' ' r 1-i - i - i'ii-li)')f

CIIARGEABLE 1'O C.{PI'I. \L :

.\ .\.1.4 P.D.C.I-'s Side 184.73{-r

B. Consumer's Sidc i(s 169.+5(r

.*i1 ,"'.. i.()-i .\. l_ ii.s 55J,t fl0

AP.C'PD-L-.L CaPital out lal.on Eleclrici!,' Schl-nrc Iiij Anears B..!2 srrsPerrse slock,

The sanctioraccc.rdcd no'rv is subject to tht' lbll't rng condltions

1 Suppl_v is liable to be staggere4 re.srricted recluc.'d ,,ut Dfaltogether. ifso '*anantetl hv Porver ttel

shortage or $'ater Prxition or any other emcrgencv

2 Supply is hable to be disconnected, if iseil ilrihout perrnissron of A.P.C.P.D.C.L lbr purpose

other than those tbr whrch it specilicalt-v strnctione.i

-t The proposed power tr: rhe premises shoulC n,;r hai e :ie.Dnd serrvice and no arrears pending and no

c0urt cases gending.

-1 'I hr- nronosed I )istnbution lianslbrmer L f I.:nes should he rn side of consumer premises onlv $,ith

nccessan clearances anii that equipment shoulu ni)i b< in trafilc mo\rment area. The Proposed
D-fR antl its equipmcnts should be ererle(l h1 mainlaining prop€r horizontal clearant-es

rnininrunr ol'lirur feer tlislance l'rom the buiiding struclure.

-l'he ciassificatton oi expcnditu.r ts $r"en bcio*

.\".P (l P D al l. t--;rlilitl iut. l:.tv r)n electncttv scacnrc 1: Vrc-ars iB.r lixp'"'nclrture (-i) Drstrrbutton

'vstent iLxclLrciing SS r ir i.)rsrributirx Plant ([iig:h i,,irr,g<, i) Distributi,,n Piant (\,ledium anci 1.ori

Yollage'i

.



Cesltral Forver Distribution Uompany ot llmrthra Praclesh !,-tr1"

cixe of non - avarlabilin' ,' nc''n pror.ision oi space after due lnspection antl ilulv satistiing the

.r.. d'' I icl.rnrention-s of the buil,.ler ,' deleloper the local l)rvisir:rnal Engrneer r Operati,:rn mav permit the
developer I builder to provtde space tbr erection of DTR in a closed rocm subsc! to providrng oi
lrre proof indoor dry tlpe uanslbrmer by the buiider wit[ necessaq, cabling etc., at his cost. .a,cess

:rr such room should'oe prouried br.ihe buri<ier s6gat{i-ro rhe stail-oi CFDCj-

6 'There should not
proposed pretrises

Oe any I 1. KVILT lines passing. ttnough fiom other source of supply rn the

'/*t/.--
supenntenotflg Enqtneer

Operation Ranga Reddy Circle (North)

7 The LT Panel Boards are to be standardized $'1th requred protection and housins lbr meter rvith
sealing arrangemenls.

8 The existing services if any in this premises to be provided in control panel onlv or that sen ices to
be dismantled and properiy accotmted ibr.

9 The Divisional Engineers (oP) are requested to followed the guide lines given in the
Memo. No. CGM Comml,DE (C)ilI - llF-Release of ServicesD. l.To. 2883/03. dt : 28-1t-03
berbre releasir:g the services sanctioned in this esrimate.

I O The followmc.eourrs a.e to be coliecred. fmm the cmsumer.

a) Rs. 26q450 Rupees Two Lakh Sixlv Nine thousand Four hundred Fiftv Ontv
towards nouefimdable service line chages-

b) Rs. 290000 Rupees Two Lakh N thousand
towards non-refimciable load dwelopment charges

Rs 58000 Rupecs Fifty Eight Thousand Only
towards Sec.urity Deposit charyes,

The work-order approval wili be issued by Divisional Engineers, Concerned subject to budget Fovision and
in accqdai:ce with the policy laid do:rrn bv rbe Ap.C.p.D.C.L, from time to time.

Work ordershould be issu'ed oniy on receipt of a certificate aiory witn W.O. application from the concemed
As.st. Divisional Engineer to the effect that necessary pawnents has been collected.

fuainst the lumpsum provisions made in the estimate, detailed working €stimste shou.ld be got approved
by the competent authority.

The prospective consur'nsr should give an under taking along with LT Power requisitiorl in the event of
connecting up additional connected load in rhc premises, in excess of the contmcted load.

c)

To

The Divisional Engineer/Operation/trledchal
Copy to : The Accounts Officer. Expenditwe. RR Circle North.
copy to

Co The

Asst. Divis

Gunrock,

Asst.DvisionalEngineers/r-.,pqrationrsainilpuri
Asst. EnginBsr/OperationKushtiguda.

Copy sub:nittcd to the Chief General ManagerrComrnl,/APCPDCL.

Copy submitted to the Chief General lv{ana!:er:Op€rationrRanga Reddy Zone.

NOTE :Ensure approval of CEIG for E lectrrcal lnstallation of lvlultistoried Buildings havrng More than I -5

\deters height under Rule 50 (a) I.E. Rules 19i6

F()RVVARD B R

s omrnl

nd bad - 15

Encl. : Estimate in the full shape.
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r'l\1

Ue{itral !,?-.-uer l,[SEnDuTioIl Lr}mr}ellv tr! r.llrt-rnlld r ta{,q|g.l}:! :..1'a.!!

To

" .Su'pen ntendrng Engincei

Operation RR Circle North.
Llurrocl;- Secunder;,had - i-i

\L's. Sunrntii Ihril.lt rs

S-v. No. 290, 29U (P).

Cherlapall;-. R. R. 1)ist

l -r \o JcJ \r/l\.tA\, i\.i. l iJ'lr n;r; a,l\i, J:IZ;L'O. ill I 7.,j-, '

Su'o .- Extension of suppi_"- to ,i,) -\os S r,:.tgJe Phase each I i'!i- 3{; -\.Lrs. -l Phtrse cacr -l l'\\' iiolr:sslrc

loads & 1 No. 2{) KW common load ro \l,rs. Summrt Buildsrs ar Sy. So. l9L}. 29i.} (P). Cherlauallv

:n Kushaiguda section of sarntkpun sub diYisron in \'ledchal drvislon c.l RRL- (N) Estlmate

sanctioned - Permissron lbr suppiv ol matvnals'and lbr executton r:rl rvorks bv vour self on tumkcr

basrs - Accorded - Regarding-

Rel':- i Sanclion Memo No. SEiOfr'RCIL'Cornml.rD. \)' i-s1"06. Dt l7-n-s-i)6

l. Re-mesentauon ol'Consumerrrarei 
r*+r,.,r

Under rhe circumsreces expiaineci in rel-erence (2 ) cited- vou are permine<i to suopiv the marenais

CoMPLETEY & EJG,CUTE the *.orks ul respect of the scherne sanclioned under reference f clted with

thc following dctails- :

al Erection of3l'KYA Dstribution Trarrsformersrjth AB Swirch andl{G luse ser.

bLayingofi85Sq.mm.3ll2CoreLT)&PEUGCableDTRtoLTPanleboardlbradistanceoI
5U Mts.

c Laying of95 Sq. rnrrl 3 li2 Core LT XI-PE LrG Cable LT P&ie board to LT Feeder Pillar Box for

a distance of 60 Mts.

d LT Mer€rirg PaDnel board wirh 400 A MCBS bus bar 400 A Alhminir:ur bus bar and 25 Nos out

. goirC 32 A TPN MCBs.

e) Erectioa of LT Dstribution Parmel Board (out door) wi*r 600 A 3 Phase lv{c.B's out going cable

proteaion with bts bar of 50{t A Capacity'

D Effecting of 9o Nos. singie Phase aach 2 KlV, 30 Nos 3 Phase each 3 KW domestic loads'&l No'

20 KW cornmon load

The permission now accorded is subject to the following conditions: 
-

- 1 A liccnscd clcctrical contractor undcr thc supcwision ofths APCPDCL's Officials. should cxccutc

\r the works.

2ThematerialsusedintheworksshouldconfirmtoAPCPDCL'sSpecification.

3 Major materials like distribution translbrmers, A.B. Sw-itches, H.G. Fuse sels- conductor' structural

steel and other materials should be pwchased fioqr standard vendors of standard quality and as per

latest ISI. The billv vouchers of materials purchased should be produced to Divisional Engincer

OPeratioq Medchal.

4 you should hand over all the works execuied bv you to the APCPDCL's Ofiicials aller completion

in full shape. The rvork executed by you shall be talien over by the APCPDCL after statutory

inspection of APCPDCL's oli-rcials. The installation shall be deemed to be the propertv of

.ApCPDCI's aJter such take o\,er The proposed Dstribution Translbrmer, LT Ljnes should be in

stde ol consumer Premises onlv

,s The consumer shoultl provide the I-T Panel Boards are to bre standardized with required protection

anil housrng ii-'r meters rvith sealing arranqements.

6 l h.a proF,>*d po*-er in rh.s promioo* ohould not ho-. 2od o".-io". orrerre t,) b.: pui<l anJ no coun

case pendine.



f CeintfafFOWer Dlgr.riouiion-\.ortl-{.ratry iii rrn:ur*i r r,'i-,iESiiLri-i.

, ;s--n. Oroa,,.etl Drstrihuticn Transtirrmer l.J l-ines should l-''e in sttle r.f consdmcr i-'remiscs onh'u'rth
i trj, :.i"""rr,,r. cic. anles antl ihat ciiur|ar,-'nt shouiJ nc,l t-r. in iririll. ;niru enlcnt iri.',i. 'fhe prDpost'rl

DTR and its equipnrents should be erectetl bl rnainlaining proper horizr-rtrliti cicrranct''

nrinimunr ol four I'ect distance lionr the building struclrre

In case of norr- availtbil$y / nbn provrsron ci space aiier due fspecuon anti ciuil' sirllsi-'",ng lhc

qontgn$gn! sf tLe b$id!L/ derlelqqqr the local Divlsio:ral Engheer I Crperatton mav oermit the

develOper I builder ro grror,,iCie space t'or erectti-.n cI DTR rn a lir-.si:.i ;ocrn s'-ifracl I - :'-.:ril"--: '

tire prool intio<-'r drv tt?c lranslbrmer bv the burlder ii'tlh nccessitn .;a'lttng ele.. at nl:; ! 'l 1.1!r.'

to such rorjm shoutd be provided bv the bullder separa:eh'ro the staii- of CPLr(li-

:) There should not be an]' I I .K\
proposed p,-ernises

1he exisdng services ll'anv in thts Dlemlses to 'De Drovi.led ln thE rnetenng pancl irnl. 
"r 

lilai

services to be disarraatlxi and prooerlv accouoed lbr.

Fr:rnish ap-ororal of CEiG tbr vour eiectical msrailarlon ii mutttstoneo comDle.\ iisllr,l is ii.
the i5IvILs-

Balance Del'el C (2.9(_),00cL1.69, .199)

.315 KVA CSP Translbrmer testing chalges
rSii*ity ii"p.rit 

"t 
th" ruti of * lr.r)/- Kllr lbr lfi:mesttc. Rs. s0i.)/- Klv

lbr non domestic & Rs. 50[l- l{P.
23J{ 19

23-l-120

Yp6lai h

i-l Lines passlng througil iti.m other source ol suppJl in ihe

i1

l: As the exrsting Power Transtbrmer capacrry and DTR Capaciry" anO coru:ecteo ilnes anci equrnmgnt

needs enhancement to cater the proposed loads. Hence d6vglopment charges are being coilecrei!.

13 315 KVA CSP Transtbrmer procured by vou shouid be testerl bv Divistonai Engineer r\ [RTiRanga

ReddY Ckclb (North).

i) To oay an amodnt of Rs.234-f20 Rupees Two Irkh ThirtY i'our thousand Eour
hundred Twenf Only

Towards l0olo Superyisi& Cha€es on estimate cosL Balance Development Charges Transii-.rmer testing

charges and Security Deposit bv Demand Draft in favour ofDMsional Engineer. Operation- Nledchal and

handed over totUvlsional Engmeir- Operatron -VIedchal-

1 0olo of Total eitimate cost towards Supon isron charges -ij-{18:
120501

ii )t ).

5liili-)i)

!)
:!1!)
iv)

rnS
Opciation RR

Engineer
ircle \orth

Copy t.r : The Divisional Engineer'Llperariont\leCtLal

C(lp), hr: "t-he Accourts Oflice!, Experditure. RR (llrcle Nt'rth

Clpy t(. r 'Ihe.\sst Divisional Engheers'flperatior Sainilipur '

The-v are requested i., cnJ.{e ihat

the .*orks shall he ctnied r,ut irs

oer the sundards sel bv (lPll(ll.
Copl' to : l ie ,Lrst. Engrfleetlopcrau'r'' Kurhalgudr

rlopy' subnrined tt' the ChicfOcncrai MgnagcflCa'rl'nl ' 
q'PCPDCI-

t--opi, subnritre.l tc, the ChiefGeneral !tnnager/c-rPciltiorvRanga Reddv Zone

i' --
DEiTAILES.

Rs

Rs

Rs

t.Lt *r.vbutl-io eE FAD ei-coNs'ul"cn. ' Rs

Orsa-v

You may contact Divisional Engrneer, Operation. Medchal lbr l-r.rrther action in this matter.
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-':'':: )-,i:i: ilri:t1t,.111 lJ\):12)t.-' '.111t

'' .irlrerueNT 
FoR sERVlcE LINE cHARGES AND DEVELoPMENT cHARGES

-.er*on o1'suppll'tt) 911 \os Single Phase each 2 K!V' :Olo1 f Phase each 3 KW domestic loads- I \o' :l)

KIV common load to \1-'s s,,,'',"i] Bt'iltl"" at Sv No 29()' 190 (P)' Cherlapalll- in Kushaiguda scctron oi

Sainik$un sub d*ision rn \'{edchal divisl9r.r gff.R'C !!), ,

S!. No DescriPtion Units QtY Rate Amount in Rs.

' - - 
isataoI Total Cost of the Estimate

D)

Distribulion Transformer

c) Less cosl of

ii Energy Meters

Singie Phase S/leters

Less cost of

Less cost of 'l No.315 KVA CSP DTR * SP 
No"-

Structure+ HG Fuse + AB Switch
1 181329 181329

Nos s0 An"

ci)
,Nos 30 1M

3 Phase 10 - 40 A Energy luelersii)
Nos. 1 7100 7100

€) ' Less Cost of CT OPerated

LT Trivector Meter

2,8l729
il Total Expenditure chargeable to CPDCL

orsa! : 284730

lll lservice line charges to be collected

IV Development charges to be collected L-i."" r Nos. .t",|fl'n I Dev. charses

3 phase 90 2 180000

30 3 90000a) Domestic @ Rs. 10001 Per KW
1i20 20000

1 290000
Total amount in Rs.

V Security DePositv------ 3 phase 90 36000

a) rDomestic @ Rs. 200/- Per KW J 1800030

3 phase 1 20 4000

s6ooo
Total amount in Rs' -----+ 617450Vl .Total charges to be collected

Vr,
U\

e o n Superidlehding Engineer

Mrfuperation Ranga Reddy Circle (Norlh)

0,ffilc-
h€( (

2694s0

i3 prrase :



(leneral : The proposal is for erlension of supplv lo 90 Nos Single Phase each I KW' 30

Nos. -1 Phase sach 3 KW domestiq loads'&l Ne' 20 KW coinmon loa<i to )"1's' Summil

Builders at Sy. No. 290'1290 (P), Chsdryaliy in Kushaiguda section of Sainitripuri sub division in

M6dch4l d44fui ofRRC-(!Q.

Main Features : The Proposal envisages the folloY/ing

e)

Erection of 315 KVA Distribulion Transformer E'ith AB Swilch antl HG Fuse ser'

Laving of 185 Sq. nmr. 3 l/2 Core LT XLPE UG Cable DTR to L-l Panle board tbr a distance '

of i0 Nlts.

Laving of 95 Sq. rnrn 3.li2 Core LT XLPE UG Cable LT Panle board to LT Feeder Pillar Bor

rbr a riist*rrce of 6O }v1ts

LT Metcring Pamrcl boad wifi 4U) A MCBs bus bar 400 A Alhmdnium bus bar and 25 Nos

out going 32 A TPN MCBs.

ErectionofLTDsribuimPmelBoaril(orrrtoor)wilh5o0A3PhasoMCB'soutgoing
cable protection wilh bus bar of 600 A Capacitt'.

Effecting of 90 Nos- Sirgle Phase each 2 KW, 30 Nos' 3 Phase each 3 KW domestic loads'&l

No. 20 KW corsnon load

33/11 KV Substation and Feeder : The proposed loads are on ll KV Krup feeder

;""rrsrs iom 33/11 Kv sub - station Cherlapalty SS with existing Power Transformer

6"116"l I i MVA is not c4able of feeding proposed_-loads, airead_v proposed. loads and

";;;b.d". Hence the develoornent chages are being collected to enhance the prR capaciry

and to srenglhen the lines and equipmeds'

d

h

J

J

o

:

('apital Cost of the Estimate:- The total cost of the e-stimate is Rs.5,54,180 /- and il is self

remuneratrlve.

6 t,ist of Materials :- Thc required matsrials are as psr the detailed estimate

Engineer

II. I. Regulation :- The H.1'. Regulation of the feeder *ill be with in permissible limits as the

proposed load is wiih in 2 to 3 KM vicinity of 33111 KV Sub - Station'

S

eration Ranga Reddy Circle Q'lorth)
1r'

I \e,,
nr't(

O Ealamydocumeflticomml''s! 56'Etloned\Cable Estlmsierstmm! BuilC-'xls

R EI'ORT To A.:COMP.{:'IY f 
.I Tt] I]S1'I \TATE

b)



7

Rate Per
Sl. No. Particulars aty Material Labour

Oistribution Transformer switc.h gear.

." \ , Operation Ranga Reddy Circle (North)

' DETAILED ESTIMATE FoR H'T: SYSTEM

Extenslonoisuppiytog0Nos.singlePhase.each2Kw.'.]1.)Nos.3Phaseeach3KWdomestlcioads.iNo']0
Kiv common ioad to Ms. smoait guiiders at Sy. No. 290, 290 @), cherlapaiiv rn Kusharguda section c'i

Saini}.prri sub diwisisr inIedchai division of RRC (I'lt'

..

Amount
Material Labour

315 KVA CSP Distribution'
Transiormer 11 KV/4!13 Voits.

1 No 159499 2260 Each 169499 2250

Single Pole structure with Boxi

Pole oi R.S. Joists t^,elded Backl

io Beck. (hcluding concreting I

and pit exca\ratron etc-)

No. 't41i5 1500 Each 14123 l5O0

Plinth of standard slze and I r ,uo. i 50@ i 50o Eacn f,uuu 500
3 lfenci ng if necessary

Fencing around Transformer

Earthing for Transiormer (1No.

Cast lron and 2 Nos. Gl PiPes)
1

No

No.

5000 | soo Each ! 5ooo 5oO l

30@ 500 Each 30c0 500

'1 No. 1230 i 255 r Each ! 1230 255
6 11 KV H.G. Fuse set

1 No. i 4398 360 Each 380

B

7 11 KV AB Switch 200 AmPS'

3OO Sq. mm- 3 1,12 Core LT cable

and distributon at Distribution
lTranstormer Structure

7250 300 Each 7250 300
1 No.

Sub Total Rs. 2A9s02 6195

3% Contingencies 6285

3%S&HCharges

Labour & TransPort

1@6 Estt. General Chargesi 22797

5985

Grand Total : Rs. 250764

Or Say Rs., 250760

Superi ing Enginber

Operation a Reddy Circle (North)#p
S"/
irzl-\/

4?Q

D:\balamydocumefits\Comml est sanctioned\Cable Estimate\Summit &rild .xls



(P). Cherl

\\' domesttc lc'aG. I

Operation Ranga ReddY Ci rcle (North)

DETAILED ESTIMATE FOR L.T. SYSTEM
Pha-se each K

apallv in Kushaiguda seclion trl
rl

F-xt-eosion of suPPIv to 90 Nos Sin, e Phase each l

f:\'/ ccnrmon load to N1i s. Surtrnlt Buildds

SrinikPun sub riivision-in Medchal divrsron otltRc (N)

Sl. No.- : Partlculars

Dlstrlbulion Cables

,.". 
".0'" 

185 Sq' mm 3llzcoe lr.,lts

tl XLPE uG cable

P.V.C. Cable 95 Sq mm 3 112 Cote

Amounl
:)af

oly. --rvrairiar-l-16our '
rlal , Labour

K!V. -lu Nos

No. 190. l9o

,P

? LT. Swhch gcar lnslallatlon

LT Distnouron Pannei Boaro (oui

door) with 600 A 3 Phase McRs our

'qolng cable protecllon wlm Dus Ear cI

60 Mts

Ncs

6 | No3' :

12O irts. 14550 6000

100 lvlts. 10680 6000

=ach 
60000 60m

=3cn 
48000 4800

a) XLPE UG Cabla

ai

5oO A CaPactY.

b) LT Mct"ring
MCCtrS
bar and
MCB's.

Pannel Board with 4O0 A

wilh 4fi) A Allumhlum bus

25 Nos. outgoing 32 A TPN

Ls 500

c) Jointing Material

3 Phase 10 ' co A energY Meter
3a) (hls h quallty)

A EnergY Meters
b)

Single Phase $20

c) CT oPrated LT Trivector Meter

50 Eacn' 421?li^ '1500

30 Each i 54180 : 2700

58o Eacn '
. 580

Sub Total Rs..237130 ' 275A4 '

3% Contingenciesr

3YoS&HCharges

7114 i

4012 i

L3bour & TransPort' ?7P ,-- - !

I
I

1o% Estt General Charges' 27584

Grand Total : Rs.l 303419

Or SaY= Rs. 303420

Total Cost of Estimate Total .

Total of H.T. Rs. 250760

Total of L.T Ri. 303420

Rs. 554180

.ro",,n,10'nn'nn'n""'
ratron Ranga Reddy Circle (No

o9-,,f-t on"
F6 t(

rth)

\E,'
*e (

LS r Nos. I 5OO

*-----.-_-
30 iNos l 1404

--------:--, 90 iNos. r 602
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r ,t'tos. r 71@

:--.---- l- - ----!----



\l 0\ Po,&

C,
in \*.i 0ttt +(,6

\-\^, d-,I[l[- o.) z !r-&{,- [,'
I

;

r)5

ry\u
U

0 r-to"-\



\wtaru"
LT t^ n"! L*t5f,oool-rco.8: \g,ztJ>' u\

Yr,\dpa-X ]'t"J..Ft'*',r ' - f\*'-?-

^)
HDry ," ocg 0 ' r$
q.D e //
S-"Ak '-''' 3 b1e'

a) ltT
c-) Hr

t-l s-. k- Or0oo

na r Qub xs '[L 
ion

<.fs

l.y 0.8 r 5-'6.,000' \F

*rl G' 2\,ooo ' tno

r=-_--

(aorsoo\

E2l g,'\

xo'8

q

tf

t.r

\'f cr- S*n^'.-\ MJ4. l^b c-
g. r\ i;9t mD - 5D76.c,t. q,zfta,4r**f lte
tA!- N^ H*^-.^ - ),3l ooo - Y,"6 t2

tbu,

.2.3 \
*. ,. )\'

(tt,*-ri*
t)CN-o-'

2tt e-

),76t 3c,\

?

)



C \,0o t^-l to&--

S t, *.^ ---f- [,u't 'O ,

t*ri.. Le dL

V 
"-Q-rr_+- 

(g 2- s?

\ 0
J t,, O\

l, 73, 6
r Oa Il,t)r t' ci)

|L l"]4"

'- V jtr"'r

,.ff,h
Gi (.,

h..L

t,) O ko Zo \7

fr..-'

Lt^ t-+
Ff

&, 6-[ rnR LrU ,l u"
("3 dlr\

(^

5

0( lr

6e, zao h..- .l',,0 Lt;

]t,, fLra
1r.7)(Ln ")-^nu 

'

V U-c'r.,z

I

a

a )

l
I



Frl"
Su pply and Sinking of Earthsrat s with 3mmx4omm Cipipe 6,size
with Coat,Satt etc o,t ,ibo/- os: ns.fiooo.oo

GSupply and lnterconnections by 3mmx25 mm G.t.Flat Rs

Sub Total

)1nfl'
4300.00

Rs.2-tsod6o lC,S6l -
Su mmary

l. Liasoning with ATPDCL Rs.
2. Liasoning with Dy.C.E.t.C. Rs.
3.H.T.Works Rs
4. L.T.Works Rs.
4. Cables and Earthing Rs.
Total Rs. 2,82,000.00

sLc+EDC+MSD By Bu ilders
Kindly Call us for any clarifications you need.

Thanking you 
,

Your's Sincerely

40,000.00 L-
25,OOO.OO r''

3 | ,ooo.o0 --> 3o,6q -
I,64,200.00 n l,ut'on\l'
2 l ,900.00 - lqt 86t, --

J,*t,
{

'.\),,r\t/ I,

V
L

\t\ \N.-'
c" t'l&

€or rl-J-- ; -h.t..-' ' N.-
Co l'tt 'o-'

8a.v L rl,.uk

T-KAMAL H;B.Sc. B.E

o ,h*r,'.J c'i {,6o, oo.,/ -

3oo.1 *.-. 5o'* - 6co _.>

Ye 7 "'- -1oo - &to -
?gtro"tl -
\ r ,a667 -

?'t'r
3'b
),>i..-.o,l;u-.-'I

'[o,n- "{/

OR IGINAL I



PO No. 3037

From: Summit Builders

PI.JRCHASE ORDER
,-...

Orieinal Ollig,e€6py Purclas6Di!.
...

Copy PO Date: 09-Sep-06

Ouotation No. Nil
5-4-18't l3&4,11I floor, M G Road. Secunderabad,500003. euotation Date: 07-Sep-06

To: Radhika Transformers Pvt. Ltd., Contact Person: Mr. C. Nagarai

5-24614, H.P.C. Road. Hyderabad - l8

Purchase order for Supply oithe tbllowing items, Disc- vA.t. Amount in
S No lD No: ltem Other Specs. Quantity Rate ount 7o y. Rs.

I 2 I 00: Electrical-Tmnsformer- in nos 3|5KVA 1.00 335000 0 0 135.000

Terms Conditions: Total Order Value in Rs.

Specifications / All items shall be of"Radhika" brand, as per fax quotalion dated 07.09.06

Brand

Payment Terms On satisfactory quality check & delivery.

1i5.000

-fax

Delivery Date

Delivery Loacation

Name:

Signatorl

GAUPAtIG MDDY Nilme:

All ta\cs included in above price.

As per site engin€ers schedule.

Silver Oak Apartments

Sy. No. 290. Cherlapally. Hyderabad. 500058

Nil

Phone: 040 -55917788

Peniltr for Dela)

Transport Cost lncluded in thc above price.

\l arrnnty

Ad\ ance Paid

Other Terms

I year guaran(ec lrom the dalc 01'delivery against manulacturing deficls.

Rs.l,00.000/- vide Cheque No. 606141. dated 07.09.06, drawn on HDI"C bank

We reserve the right to reject items not cooforming to qualjty and specifications.

For Summit Accepted the above Terms and Clondilions

For Radhrkr lmrrs[,.,rmeri P\ l. Ltd .

i

l

f)atc:

l,rinled On l2 Seplember- 2006 1)agc I ol 1
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lNvotcE

tupees Qal- Ldlh grror& N)uz-. 
-J r$,,/ ^--A -/nw rjl4uL'ad frY"*'/

,"2 ,

CST :HYD/04/022659/99-2000

VKAS POWER PROJECTS
Works : Shop No.3-1 12l5,

Fathenagar Main Road, Hyderabad -18.
Tel.: (R) 6786708 PeEer: 9628-930093

lnvoice No, VR*efL > D.C. No 67 /zo '4 PO. No

Date Ile loe Date ule(o*- Date s/e/oa
sl.
No DESCFIPTION Quantity

AMOUNT

./ As. Ps

!b)ooo

3, ooo

4,?go

U(rn
pobazfr'a^tL 9114% 4r,T
ton ul rtoo,L(tr t P/- 5TP)('1r'|'e 

@ Ro /rtat/- ^-\

oa oA*'6(,;':"::J:/

tr* v

b"2.2 2ta*.-Ea
D-t.;d)nuk

4A Aqooo/-
* ust"*'a,v^.

3,w -

2-^v5'

lap

TOTAL

,)

274b Ao

For VKASPOWERPR CTS

P FO PFIE

[*,*'l
F

a / s 5 i lrro+ 0"k 4? dt-*"e".t
$q>*-i* 4,*.(A-"<
Chilaf?n;,

i



SUMMIT BUILDERS

To,
The Dy. Chief Electrical Inspector to Govt.,
Mint Compg$,rrolr
Hyderabad.

Date: 26.07.2006

Sub.: Drawing approvals - Reg.

Sir,

I am hereby submitting 2 sets of Electrical Drawings including single Line circuit
Diagrams; Layout drawings, Elevation and Electrical DrawingJof icommon floor
drawings duly signed by me and my Electrical Consultant M/s. VKAS power
Projects, Ameerpet for our site at Sy. No. 290., Cherlapally.

Thank you,

Yours sincerely,
FoT SUMMIT BUILDERS

ik UEiL$3*S

[^* -
?- !.'a'.'

HAM MODI

5-4-18713&4,lll Floor, M. G. Road, Secunderabad _ 5OO OO3.
phone: 66335551

}L



/.
Datc:08.06.2006

Rei l) Your Quotation dated 05.06.2006.
2) Our personal meeting on 05.06.2006

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, tve hereby award you the wolk order for the LT works on
a turn key basis as per the details rnentioned below:

Sub: Confirmation of Work Order for LT works on a turn key basis for our pro.iect

Silver Oak Apartments. Cherlapally, Hyderabad.

sr.
No.

Liasonin with APCPDCL
Liason with C.E,I.G
H.T Works:
Su and Erection of Box Pole
SU and Erection of AB Switch & HG Fuses

Rs.700 x 90

Qtv. Rate Rs.

NA

NA

'1 No

40.000.00 00
25 00 0.00 25,000.00

9,000.00

9.000.00
30,000.00

5,000.00

4 5.000.00

I Amount
Rs.

2

Su and Erection of 1 lnsulators etc

IV L.T.Works
Supply and Erection of Feeder box with 500 Amps Krtkat f
and Neutral near to Transformer
Supply and Er
sheet Powder

ection of Feeder Box made of 16 gauge CRCA
Coated fitted with 400 Amps MCCB as tncorner &7

nos. 100 Am I\4CCB All Standard Make & Neutral Links
L.T. Panel Boards: Made of 18 Gauge CRCA sheets with doors
made of 16
125 Amps "

gauge & Powder Coated Siemen, s Grey with lncomer
S ard " make TPN SFU and 32 Amps MCB

provrslon s (155P + 5 TP) Meters @ Rs.'tO

" 3 fl,e ?k"4 95,000.00

r

)

stwS
/tsu

00x31 +

D
Loads x85+2KWx35+10
=186.1 'l KKVA = 315 KVA

/\t,

167 5/9
&

sssxw)Is=
1,45,000 00

!

I
6 *s- ?r".)

tvA f^

-.)^'.hl

tu*l?

l' t .."r< rJ

w

fl^,ha
iP
1?,

c

V ?4*t',.'t*
t$r1"rA.^r^tth " t

l,uL f'1,**,
E

t

A
B

C

B

c

From,
Summit Builders
Silver Oak Apanments
5-4-18713& 4, III Floor
M. G. Road,
Secunderabad -500 003

To,
Mr. T. Kamal Singh,
M/s. VKAS Power Projects,
Fatehnagar,
Hvderabad.

WOITK ORI)ER

] Description of Work
I

-t
I

I --+- J-.-
I

/^-
Il

12,000.00

l

v



c

Description of Work

Cables and Earthin
Su and La of all Cables

SU and Terminations of 300 mm Cables - @ Rs. 5001 each
SU and terminations of '120170 mm les - 200/- each

(Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand and Eight Hundred
on

TEI{MS & CONDITIONS:

Amount
Rs.

a. Specifications
b. Payment terms

C. VAT :

d. Delivery & Conrpletion:
e. Penalty for delay :

f. Transportation

g. Warranty

h. Measurernents

Security

j. Others

It/

Specifications shall be as per reference I and 2.
- Rs. 50,000/- advance
- 80% against supply'ofeach item after delivery on site.
- Balance amount on conrpletion ol installation, handing

over & commissioning alterjoint inspection ar sire.
AII taxes included.
60 days from date of Work Order
Penalty of 5% will be levied on the total W.O. value for
delay beyond one week for every week of delay from the
date of scheduled completion date. Penalty amount shall
be deducted / adjusted against your payment.
tt shall be your sole risk and responsibility to delivery the
material at our site in time. Transportation cost shall be
paid by you.
You shall provide a warranty ol I year on all equipment
from the date of comrnissioning / handing over after.ioint
inspection againsl any manulacturing defects or defects
in nraterials supplied. I year free servicing for
maintenance, replacement cost of consumables & items
provided by us shall be borne by us.
Final payment shall be rnade subject to measurement at
site.
You shall be responsible firr your material at our site
against theft / darnage. l.ockable rooms shall be provided
on request.
Above W.O. excludes /, .n. .,, i)
- Cables Cost - 300.Sq, narr' - 50 nrtrs @ Rs.600/- per

rrtr. & 700 Sq.rli*- 90 mtrs tz? Rs. 200/- per rntr.
- 3 | 5 KVA Transfbrmer cost (approx.) Rs.2,60,000/-
- Civil & Earth rvorks

\r,n;
g't*,,- d-f

dt*
J 14

['g, n^?

t f,

Qtv Rate Rsst.
No.

5,000.00
B 4 Nos 2,000.00
c 14 Nos 2,800.00

D

pply and Sinking of Earthstations with 3mmx4On]m cl pipe 6,
size with Coal, Salt etc @ 10001 each
Su

7 Nos 7,000.00
E and lnterconnections 3mm x 25 mm G.l. Flat 3,000.00

19,800.00

2,59,800.00

(l r-rrry)

t-

i

I

I



I

As confirmation ofthe above work order.
bearing no. _ dt. _ drarv

Thank You.

C

please find enclosed a cheque of Rs. 50,000/-
n on bank.

Confirmed

Signature:

Name ' \rr+< Qo &0t€c1<

t

Please sign a copy ol this letter as confirmation of your accepting the above terms and
conditions:

: VKAS Power

,rtl,./ [r l, ou,

,\

J"n

E,'tr',L*

Date: 
"9(o6[EA.

It '!:
\\"

\

l.|a-. --

Yours sincerelv-

\l ltt-+-:\tr -.-
souam M6ai

ol.{a,l^, r..,(tr-)



VKAS POWER PROJECTS
WORKS : SHOP NO. 3-112/5

Fathenagr Main Road, Hyd€r0bcd- 16

I\/S Summit Builders
Cherlapalli
R.R.Dist. TryDERABAD

6t6i62?tlto6 Date DateI
lDate

Quanhty
Ps

Amount
Rs

SI

No
DESCRIPTION

Labour Charges for Laying Cables
Supply and Terminations of
Cables 300 sqq.mm
Supply and Termianations of 70

sq.mm cables
Supply and sinking of Eathstations
Interconnections4

5

6

C

e)
,t/'

l.
2.
3.A.

B.

4 nos

LS

l4 nos
3 nos
LS.

Rs. 5,000

Rs. 500

Rs. 200
Rs. 1,000
Rs. 3,000

5,000,00

2,000.00

2,800.00
3,000.00
3,000.00

Rupees Fi fteenThousands Eight Hundreds
Only

Total 15,800 00

A--
APGST: HYD 104 I 0212878i9-2000
CS t : HYDl04i02D659/99-2000

TOT No. IryR/04/O/1401

i

I

I

I

l I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

l

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

i

I
I

J

I

\r/L



I'llS Summit Builders
CherlapalIiHYDERABAD

P.O.No. r08VKAS/22Invoice No.
Date 6i5io6i05Date 22irUc6 Date

Quamity Amount
Rs Ps

SI

No
DESCRIPTION

Rupees Sxty Five Thousands Only Total 65,000.00

I

YKAS PGWER PRGJECTS
WTJR.I(S . SiiOI! iiij. i- i i,5

Iarhenagar Mcin Rosd, t lydenbad- 16

LS 40 40,000 00

LS 25,000 25,000.00

000

APGST: H\T i04 iOA 287 8i'99-2000
CST : HYDIO{/022659/99-2000

I

I

I

I

i

i

D.C.No. I I

I

I

i

I

I

j

I

I

I

I Liasoning with APCPDCL

i transporqfntertaining and fmd
I arrangements for AE.ADE duing

I Unspection of site for Estimations

I and working at site

I Liasoning with Dy C E I G
i TrarsportEntertaining ard food

I anangernents for AEJIy CEIG

I Uuing trspectron of site for

I 
nrawing making and worling at

i $te

I

t.
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

i

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

i

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

l
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

i

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

i

I

I

I

i

l

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

i

I
I

I

I

6pY



,\, GINAL

rRo\t co\ct: PT ro PO\\.|R

VKAS POWER PROJECTS
L\CI\EIJRS. DESI(;\ ER

Spectalrst rn Destqnrn
Fablcati(in c

& ( omn'ttsstonin.-r E\perls
('ell o.l9

S. CO\.STILTANTS & 'A' CRADI C'ONTR{C,|ORS)
-r Conrpler hrdustnal & Tltrnkel prolects 

{ Lle Schemes;
rfPannel Boards Transfomreri & panrel Boards Erectors
. ON(;C. HLjD.\. SBH. Ni\,lD('. SCCt_ & _,\PSEB C.Lrnrraclors
1010874- E-rnail vkaspt@Lahoo cc,m

To

MI Mod i Pro oerties & lnves tments
Cherlapallv Site

Subject ': Quohtiorx for Aparhnent at Cherlapally

tatio for TP+ OSP me sti e rvtc at rla al

I . Liasoning with ApCpDCL.
2. Liasoning with Dy.C.E.l.C

3.H.T.Works

Rs.40,000.00 
y'

Rs. 25,000.00 v/
A. Supply and Erection of Box pole @ Rs.12,000.00
L Supply and Erection of Ab Swich & HC Fuses @ Rs.t 0,000.00
C. Supply and erection of I span ,2 X Arm lnsulators etc @ Rs 9,000.00

*.,?;J:J""' Rs 33,ooo'oo -23o'ooo1-

A Supply and Erection of Feeder box with 500 Amps Kitkat fuses set and Neutrar
near to Transformer @ Rs 6,000.00 _> 5,oool-

B' Supply and Erection of Feeder Box made of r 6 guage CRCA sheet powder Coated
fitted with 4OO Amps MCCB as tncomer & 7 nos I O0 Amps MCCB ( All Standard
Make) & Neutral Links Rs,49,000.00 --. +s,o@t -

C. L.T.Pannel Boards:: Made of lg Cuage CRCA sheets,with doors made of l6
guage& powder Coared Siemen's Crey With lnconier I 2 5 Amps "Standard,, MJ(I
If$.:* and3z;lmns MCBprovision for 5 nos ( l5Sp+S Tp)) Meteis .@Rs.

--" l'200/-xf.l + 800/-xgo:Rs. 1,09,200.00 '-+ QS,oool - --;;'-
- 91."1t. 3KWx85+ 2KWx5t+ I o:-33 s Kw/2x.9= I 62. 5 /.9: I 86. I I KVA=3 I s KVA

;::lr:::'",rEarthins Rs'('64,200'0ol --+ r,rrr,o*r-

Supply and Laying ofall Cables Rs.6,000.00 5,ooo l-

n

A

B,

c
. Supply and Terminations of
. Supply and Terminations of

' 'ao'l-,uu sq.mm
120, 70 sq.mm

'ci/- :t!.,i -

,h



( (

SUMMIT BUILDERS 2006-2007
Account Balance Statement

29 Dec.2006

(All amounts in Rs.)Account selection : Selected Accounls

Account Month Current Year Previous Year

Debit credit Runnin Balance Debit Credit Balance

Radhika Transformers p.Ltd

Kamal singh Adv

Opening Balance
September 2006

November 2006

Total

Opening Balance
April 2006

June 2006

August 2006

November 2006

Total

1,00,000.00

2,35,000.00

3,35,000.00

20,000.00

50,000.00
1,24,500.00

50,000.00

2,44,500.00

3,35,000.00

0.00

3,35,000.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 Cr
2,35,000.00 cr

0.00 Cr

0.00 Dr
20,000.00 Dr

70,000.00 Dr

1 ,94,500.00 Dr

2,44,500.00 Dr

Page: 1
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no. Ltualz-D

VKAS
Office:3-l

To,
M/s...

o u"...*?.1.2.1.9.h..'

DELIVERY CHALLAN Phone : ^. ( \.-

POWER PROIECTShT;:Ii
12, Fathenagar, Hyderabad - 500 0l 8' 1') '

S.q.).nrv-.t...

c
Oat6...Your Order No ...........' . .... "

PABTICULARS OUAI{TITY

CHECI{ED
Quanlity Quality

Dr 2)

A,
5.

),
9

o<.

?urz
D{a

caq
Lq, &"n-/

1v-o

1-oe"l
v ho(t(13

5.,!l-
2 {LEg

e4+ 
I

-*rJtrt0lttT BUILOER

R eceived the above matel Fo1 Vkas Power Projecls

tal J
Beceivel's Signatuto

ial in good condition.

Signature

I

S:r

C-b-l



VKAS POWER PROIECTS
Of{ice : 3-112, Fathenagar, Hyderabad - 500 018.

No.L)- o^...*J.€-1..?.!.

ro. SiLue+ OcLlc Alfu
va;flafr,*-e&AMl s..n iqa:.

,r.*f.h

DELIVERY CHALLAN Phone:

h

OatcYour Order No

s. No PARTICULARS OUAI{TITY

k L:i'. €.," aN
ss? e.zoe/-sr?@(M)-

o
< 4/1H -

I /isrs 9l,oap, tn

a

Grv \" 4-
L, T, >,\Td'lv^f^' ^ L ')@* C7 ngo ,v=

8/ DaO ' ?^9

3 r

2trsoD,LN

Rcceived the above material in good condition. For Vkas et

Beceiver's Signature si

o

ure

Pr Je 1s

0ualilY

Dr
_!-


